

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5254/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2021 in CRLA No. 349/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M. RAJADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
(IA No. 72771/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-07-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Vishnu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Ilam Paridi, Adv.
Mr. Sai Vardhan Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Preethika, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
(Appearance slip not legible)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER