

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5254/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2021 in CRLA No. 349/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M. RAJADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 72771/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ilam Paridi, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Agrawal, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody appears for the State.

Leave granted.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)